2703 521 8928

PORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings P P P V	1998 (ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	William that the test to the t	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10074	123.8 or or me attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): MLD DOTHAN, INC. 6-5-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
dothan, inc. $6-5-98$	Name: DOTHAN, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 10 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: N-/A-	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 378	
2) Other <u>JUDGMENT IN U.S. DISTRICT</u> COURT	City: Semmes State: AL ZIP: 36575	
Execution Date: June 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖔 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	U.S. Patent No. 5,400,977 dated March 28, 1995	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name; BERGERT & BERGERT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2121 Crystal Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 706	50-0366	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 405		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Frederick L. Bergert Name of Person Signing Signature June 5., 1998 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Date		

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 50 00000 SOUTHERN DIVISION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROCESS MACHINERY, INC., MELVIN PIERCE, and DOTHAN, INC.,)	Jun 3 12 20 fil 198 Files
Plaintiffs,)	
vs.)	CIVIL ACTION NO. 97-0225-P-M
PETER E. HAYLES, JR.,)	
Defendant.)	

JUDGMENT

Pursuant to the Stipulation of Entry of Judgment entered on June 3, 1998, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the plaintiffs initiated this action with a request for, among other things, declaratory relief. Having reviewed the evidentiary materials, the arguments of counsel and factual submissions, the parties agree, and this court accepts, the following findings:

- 1. Peter Hayles is the inventor of Patent No. 5,400,977.
- 2. The attempted assignment by Peter Hayles of December 2, 1994 is void *ab initio* and of no effect. Dothan, Corporation a/k/a Dothan Inc. is the sole owner of Patent No. 5,400,977.
- 3. The defendant Peter Hayles is awarded a judgment against Dothan, Corporation a/k/a Dothan Inc., Melvin Pierce and Environmental Process Machinery, Inc., jointly and severally, in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand (\$450,000.00) Dollars. That judgment is to be satisfied with the payment of One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000.00) Dollars on or before July 3, 1998, and the balance of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand (\$350,000.00) Dollars to be paid in full on or before October 2, 1998.

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0943 4. Each party to bear their own costs.

DONE the day of June, 1998.

SENIOR UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

U.S. DISTRICT COGET SOU. DIST. ALA. FILED THIS THE

DAY OF 1000

JUDGEMENT ENTRY_

DEBORAHS. HUNT, CLERK

BY blancore

DEPUTY CLERK

ON DOCKET

Date 3/98

2

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 06/05/1998